No later than seven (7) days prior to the installation of the camera devices, the Licensee shall 
furnish, or cause their contractors to furnish, to the Licensor, a certificate of insurance evidencing 
commercial general liability insurance with minimum limits of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000.00) combined single limit per occurrence.  The insurance policy shall be expressly 
endorsed to include the Licensor as an additional insured.  Such insurance shall be maintained during 
the License Term against claims for injuries to persons or damages to property which may arise from